Design Plan for which an application is filed after December 30, 1996, (with the exception of 11 

property in the L-A-C Zone, if any portion lies within ½ mile of an existing or planned 12 

Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority Metrorail station and the V-L and V-M Zones), 13 

shall be one thousand eight hundred (1,800) square feet. 14 

(c) A minimum of sixty percent (60%) of all townhouses constructed in the 15 

Comprehensive Design Zones pursuant to a Specific Design Plan for which an application is 16 

filed after December 30, 1996, (with the exception of the V-L and V-M Zones), shall have a full 17